RESOLUTION IN RECOGNITION OF 2020 ALABAMA SCHOOL COUNSELING PROGRAMS OF DISTINCTION FOR ALABAMA SCHOOLS

WHEREAS, the Alabama School Counseling Program of Distinction recognizes school counseling programs that demonstrate an exemplary level of implementation of a comprehensive, data-driven school counseling program; and

WHEREAS, the program components align with the Comprehensive Counseling and Guidance Model for Alabama public schools and the American School Counselor Association National Model; and

WHEREAS, comprehensive developmental school counseling programs are considered an integral part of the educational process that enables all students to achieve success in school; and

WHEREAS, the Alabama School Counselor Association recognizes the Alabama public schools listed below, as 2020 Alabama School Counseling Program of Distinction; and

WHEREAS, the American School Counselor Association (ASCA) recognizes Alabama public schools, as 2020 Recognized ASCA Model Program (RAMP) Schools of Distinction; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education does hereby commend the professional school counselors of Alabama public schools on achieving the status of Alabama School Counseling Program of Distinction in 2020.

Central Baldwin Middle School, Baldwin County School System, State School Board District One Daphne East Elementary School, Baldwin County School System, State School Board District One Daphne Elementary School, Baldwin County School System, State School Board District One Magnolia Elementary School, Baldwin County School System, State School Board District One Silverhill Elementary School, Baldwin County School System, State School Board District One Pillans Palmer Middle School, Mobile County School System, State School Board District One Reeltown High School, Tallapoosa County School System, State School Board District Two Creek View Elementary School, Alabaster City School System, State School Board District Three Trace Crossings Elementary School, Hoover City School System, State School Board District Three Vestavia Hills High School, Vestavia City School System, State School Board District Three Huffman Middle School, Birmingham City School System, State School Board District Four Scarborough Model Middle School, Mobile County School System, State School Board District Five Hayden Primary School, Blount County School System, State School Board District Six Susan Moore Elementary School, Blount County School System, State School Board District Six

Done this 12th day of August 2021